SurgeArresters
陶瓷气体放电管
SXH8 Series
Gas Discharge Tubes -  SXH8 Series
1. RoHS & HF compliant
2. Rugged ceramic-metal construction
3. Available with or without leads

lines,stations, security systems,HID and high quality Surge Protection
Devices (SPD).
Part Number Code
绍 鑫 实 业
S 0 - 230X SMDT
Series:
S 5系列:ф5 *5
SXH8系列:ф8*6
Lead Type:
0=SMD
1=Thrust
DC Line Voltage:
90X=90V
230X=230V
102X=1000V
SMD=Cylinder No Lead
SMDT=2-SMD Cylinder Square End
X
X 6.
XS
�
H8
: Package
Electriacl Characteristics
Part No.
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.
Impulse
Discharge
Current
(8/20μs)
Impulse
Life
(10/1000μs)
Normal
Alternating
Discharge
Current
DC
Holdover
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1MHz)
100V/S 100V/
μS
1KV/
μs
1
times
10
times 100 A 50Hz
1Sec
Single
9 Cycles <150ms
DIP SMD (V) (V) (V) (KA) Times (A) (V) (GΩ) (pF)
70±20% 500 600 15 10 300 10 65 52 1 1.5
75±20% 500 600 15 10 300 10 65 52 1 1.5
90±20% 500 600 15 10 300 10 65 52 1 1.5
120±20% 500 700 15 10 300 10 65 52 1 1.5
150±20% 500 700 15 10 300 10 65 52 1 1.5
230 ±20% 500 700 15 10 300 10 65 80 1 1.5
250 ±20% 500 700 15 10 300 10 65 135 1 1.5